DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

ET

100830714 sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honoral 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cellular Telecommunications New Wireless Services, Inc. Industry Association Internal Address: Street Address: 1250 Connecticut Ave., 200 ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership CityWash State: DC ZIP:20036 ✓ Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association \_\_\_ ☐ Yes ☐ No General Partnership \_ Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State District of Columbia 3. Nature of conveyance: Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Security Agreement representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Other \_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No. Serial No. 75/373,233 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: **Andrea Williams Enclosed** Internal Address: \_ Cellular Telecommunications Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Industry Association** 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1250 Connecticut Ave., 200 Atty. Dkt. No(s). \_ City: **Wash** State: **DC** ZIP: **20036** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09/15/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000090 75373233 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael F. Altschul 8/24/98 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Wireless Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 100 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Application:

 Mark
 Serial Number
 Intl Class
 U.S. Class
 Filing Date

 LAWBUST
 75-373,233
 38 & 42
 100, 101 & 104
 10/15/97

WHEREAS, the Cellular Telecommunications Industry Association, a District of Columbia, non-profit corporation, with its principal offices at 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 200, Washington, DC 20036, is the original owner of the Mark and has acquired *nunc pro tunc* as of December 5, 1994, said Mark, the appurtenant goodwill and the Application thereto, and now desires to record said Mark and Application in its own name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, New Wireless Services, Inc. hereby assigns and transfers to the Cellular Telecommunications Industry Association, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, New Wireless Services Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and the above-identified Application, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment and transfer to be executed under seal and effective June 1, 1998.

ATTEST

NEW WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

(Secretary) (Corporate Sea) Treasurer

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, ss

On this 10 day of day o

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 09/10/1998**